Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Secondary Students

October 2013
Please select your school Student
Total Body % Difference
Answer Options Response | Response Students in| Response | from Last
Percent Count | Building | Percent | Survey Date
Falcon High 14.4% 641 1257 50.9% -9%
Falcon Middle 22.7% 1010 915 110.3% 16%
Falcon Virtual Academy 1.3% 56 356 15.7% n/a
Horizon Middle 13.5% 600 611 98.1% 15%
Patriot Learning Center/Night School 1.5% 65 253 25.6% -66%
Rocky Mountain Classical Academy Middle 4.5% 199 244 81.6% -10%
Sand Creek High 11.1% 492 1256 39.1% -5%
Skyview Middle 21.2% 941 1017 92.5% 25%
Vista Ridge High 9.9% 442 1237 35.7% -3%
answered question 4446 7146 62.2% -1%
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Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Secondary Students

October 2013
Please select your grade Total
Total District FHS FMS FVA HMS NS/PLC RMCA SCHS SMS VRHS
Answer Response| Response| pistrict | Response | Response | Response | Response | Response | Response | Response | Response | Response | Response
Options Percent | Count | siudents | Percent | Percent | Percent | Percent | Percent | Percent | Percent | Percent | Percent | Percent
6th Grade 22.7% 1009 979 103.0% 113% 17.2% 96.0% 92.9% 94.9% 106.2%
7th Grade 21.2% 944 1026 92.0% 106% 16.7% 103.8% 120.0% 77.4% 81.8%
8th Grade 19.5% 867 979 88.6% 110% 13.7% 92.6% 89.7% 72.8% 85.9%
9th Grade 14.6% 647 1066 60.7% 92% 4.4% 5.3% 61.6% 39.6%
10th Grade 11.0% 488 1067 45.7% 40% 27.5% 9.7% 63.5% 41.9%
11th Grade 5.8% 260 992 26.2% 38% 13.8% 10.2% 15.9% 28.5%
12th Grade 5.2% 231 1037 22.3% 29% 17.6% 5.0% 17.0% 28.1%
answered question 4446 7146 62.2%
Please select your grade
O6th Grade
B7th Grade
O8th Grade
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B12th Grade
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Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Secondary Students

Check all that apply for each situation (click on drop down menu for answer options in

Average % Average % Average %
?a?V?ESEzLD others in this wa Number of| Difference | Number of| Difference | Number of| Difference
y Incidents | from Last | Incidents | from Last | Incidents | from Last
Count | i District | District at FHS FHS at FMS FMS
involves hitting, 42 19 54 107 3686 3908 2.3 -41% 3.6 -54% 0.9 -47%
involves teasing, 112 109 216 325 3146 3908 6.8 -35% 9.5 -45% 3 -35%
involves getting 64 74 113 255 3402 3908 4 -39% 7,5 -30% 1.3 -50%
involved using any 40 34 63 165 3606 3908 2.4 -41% 4.2 -42% 0.7 -46%
| have BEEN BULLIED in this way
———— District | District% | o/ | FHS % | ,FMS | Fms %
Answer Options Daily Weekly | Monthly Yearly Never P Average | Difference 9 Difference 9 Difference
Count per Year per Year
involves hitting, 124 139 193 384 3068 3908 7.6 -22% 5 -53% 6.7 -32%
involves teasing, 421 414 441 620 2012 3908 24.5 -12% 19.2 -31% 22.7 -9%
involves getting 269 248 324 564 2503 3908 15.6 -9% 14 -26% 13.6 -7%
involved using any 124 143 174 357 3110 3908 7.6 -15% 8.2 -17% 4.9 -21%
| have SEEN OTHERS BULLIED in this way
———— Distict | District% | o/ | FHS% | ,FMS | Fms %
Answer Options Daily Weekly | Monthly Yearly Never P Average | Difference 9 Difference 9 Difference
Count per Year per Year
involves hitting, 383 388 612 653 2872 3908 22.9 -22% 20.9 -35% 25.4 -22%
involves teasing, 1089 725 541 341 1212 3908 58.3 -13% 63.7 -12% 57.7 -20%
involves getting 716 594 602 464 1532 3908 40.1 -10% 40.5 -17% 39.7 -25%
involved using any 448 354 388 400 2318 3908 25 -16% 28.7 -20% 18.6 -15%
Question
Totals
answered question 3908
skipped question 538




Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Secondary Students

October 2013
Average | Average % Average % Average % Average % Average %
Number of| Number of| Difference | Number of | Difference | Number of| Difference | Number of| Difference | Number of| Difference
| HAVE BULLIED Incidents | Incidents | from Last | Incidents | from Last | Incidents | from Last | Incidents | from Last | Incidents | from Last
Per Year | Per Year | Survey at | Per Year at| Survey at | Per Year | Survey at | Per Year | Survey at | Per Year | Survey at
at FVA at HMS HMS PLC/NS [ PLC/NS | atRMCA | RMCA | at SCHS SCHS at SMS SMS
1. Physical Bullying 0 1.8 12.5% 7 84.2% 0.2 -91% 2.5 -28.6% 2.3 -37.8%
2. Verbal Bullying 2.1 6.7 -8.2% 24.7 38.8% 3.8 -52% 10.7 -8.5% 6.1 -35.8%
3. Social Bullying 0 2.6 -38.1% 6.3 -8.7% 0.9 -86% 5 -25.4% 3.5 -55.1%
4. Cyber Bullying 0 1.2 -45.5% 3.9 -18.8% 0.2 0% 6.3 1.6% 1.2 -73.3%
FVA HMS o PLC/NS | PLC/NS RMCA o SCHS SMS o
| HAVE BEEN BULLIED Average | Average Dl?f'f\g ?enf:)e Average % Average Emgéncﬁ Average gi(f:fgrin::}i Average DSIfl\flIe Srenfe
per Year | per Year per Year |Difference| per Year per Year per Year
1. Physical Bullying 5.8 10 25.0% 25.2 152.0% 6.1 -33% 6.9 -8.0% 8.6 -28.9%
2. Verbal Bullying 6.2 26.2 -8.4% 45.8 70.3% 28,8 -26% 28.7 18.6% 26.7 -17.8%
3. Social Bullying 2.7 16.1 4.6% 27 26.2% 16.2 -25% 17.6 10.7% 17.5 -14.6%
4. Cyber Bullying 5.6 7.3 -14.1% 12.1 34.4% 3.7 -54% 13.9 23.0% 6.8 -28.4%
| HAVE SEEN OTHERS FVA 1 HMS | s g | PLCNS | PLOINS | RMCA 1pyep opf SCHS Hgopg off SMS | gyg o
BULLIED Average [RSSEIREE Difference RUETEE e PR Difference R Difference FIETERE Difference
per Year | per Year per Year |Difference| per Year per Year per Year
1. Physical Bullying 16.9 22.3 -29.7% 37.3 90.3% 13.7 -49% 25.7 8.4% 23.2 -38.3%
2. Verbal Bullying 29.2 51.6 -22.2% 64.9 39.6% 49.9 -42% 68.5 -2.3% 56 -27.5%
3. Social Bullying 14.7 32.6 -23.7% 61.1 97.1% 37.2 -43% 49.6 1.6% 38.4 -27.7%
4. Cyber Bullying 20.6 20.5 -31.9% 14.7 -40.7% 9.7 -64% 48.3 -5.5% 20.4 -26.1%




Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Secondary Students

Average %
Number of | Difference
I HAVE BULLIED Incidents | from Last
Per Year | Survey at
atVRHS | VRHS
1. Physical Bullying 4.7 -24.2%
2. Verbal Bullying 8.8 -41.3%
3. Social Bullying 9.1 7.1%
4. Cyber Bullying 4.8 -29.4%
VRHS
VRHS %
| HAVE BEEN BULLIED Average Difference
per Year
1. Physical Bullying 6.7 -28.7%
2. Verbal Bullying 21.2 -18.5%
3. Social Bullying 15.7 -10.3%
4. Cyber Bullying 10 -14.5%
| HAVE SEEN OTHERS Hrine VRHS %
BULLIED Average | nyirerence
per Year
1. Physical Bullying 20.6 -34.2%
2. Verbal Bullying 62 -21.9%
3. Social Bullying 46.1 -9.6%
4. Cyber Bullying 36.7 -21.4%

October 2013



Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Secondary Students

October 2013
Have you reported any of these incidences of bullying? If so, to whom did you report? Check all that apply If not, please explain why you chose not to report under
Other
% % % % %
District District |Difference| FHS |Difference] FMS |[Difference| FVA HMS | Difference| NS/PLC | pifference
Answer Options Response | Response | from Last | Response | from Last | Response | from Last | Response [ Response | from Last | Response | from Last
Count Percent |Survey for| Percent | Survey at| Percent |Survey for| Percent | Percent |Survey for| Percent |gyrey for
District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC
Parent/Family Member| 1728 44.2% +5% 36.4% 0 48.7% -2% 35.9% 47.0% 10.9% 45.6% 79.5%
Friend 1638 41.9% -7% 41.5% +9% 42.1% -12% 30.8% 39.9% -9.5% 29.8% -8.6%
School Staff 1157 29.6% +5% 24.6% +4% 34.3% +10% 25.6% 31.9% 18.2% 40.4% 35.6%
Safe2Tell 262 6.7% +24% 7.9% +49% 5.5% -10% 5.1% 8.9% 85.4% 12.3% 48.2%
Law Enforcement 117 3.0% +3% 3.6% +20% 2.0% +5% 7.7% 3.4% 30.8% 7.0% 40.0%
Other Trusted Person 827 21.2% -5% 20.1% +10% 23.2% -6% 15.4% 20.1% -10.7% 29.8% 38.6%
Other (please specify) 1030 26.4% -1% 29.1% -13% 23.1% +8% 38.5% 23.2% -7.6% 26.3% -8.4%
% % % %
RMCA | Difference Difference Difference Difference
Answer Options Response | from Last | SCHS | from Last SMS from Last | VRHS | from Last
Percent | Survey for| Response | Survey for| Response | Survey for | Response | Survey for
RMCA | Percent | SCHS | Percent SMS Percent | VRHS
Parent/Family Member| 39.3% -28% 42.0% 16.0% 47.7% -2.9% 38.3% 1.9%
Friend 41.0% -35% 49.4% 23.5% 41.1% -18.0% 42.3% -9.0%
School Staff 29.0% -35% 23.0% 7.5% 30.5% -9.8% 26.5% 24.4%
Safe2Tell 4.9% -14% 5.7% -3.4% 5.4% 31.7% 9.0% 63.6%
Law Enforcement 1.6% 160% 3.2% -15.8% 2.3% -14.8% 4.9% 2.1%
Other Trusted Person 19.7% -33% 19.0% -19.1% 20.3% -9.4% 23.5% 3.1%
Other (please specify) 35.0% 98% 24.4% -16.4% 25.4% 5.0% 33.6% 8.7%




Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Secondary Students
October 2013

Have you reported any of these incidences of bullying? If so, to whom did you report? Check all that

apply If not, please explain why you chose not to report under Other
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Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Secondary Students
October 2013

If another student was involved in unsafe or dangerous behavior, | would report it anonymously (without anyone knowing it was me) to Safe2Tell?

/70 ITICTCTIVG

District District from Last FHS from Last FMS from Last FVA
Answer Options Response Response Survey for Response Survey at Response | Surveyfor | Response
Count Percent NG Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent
Yes 2448 62.6% 15% 65.2% 15.0% 63.2% +3% 61.5%
No 618 15.8% -22% 22.1% -20.0% 13.9% -22% 7.7%
| don't know how to use Safe2Tell 519 13.3% -13% 8.4% -2.0% 15.1% +1% 20.5%
| don't know about Safe2Tell 323 8.3% -18% 4.3% -38.0% 7.8% +37% 10.3%
% Difference % Difference % Difference % Difference
A , HMS from Last NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last
nswer Options R
esponse | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor [ Response | Survey for
Percent HMS Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS
Yes 71.9% 25.3% 56.1% -3.3% 60.7% -20% 63.5% 11.0%
No 12.3% -32.4% 19.3% -30.1% 6.6% -30% 20.7% -19.1%
| don't know how to use Safe2Tell 10.2% -39.6% 15.8% 59.6% 12.6% 10% 10.9% 6.9%
| don't know about Safe2Tell 5.6% -24.3% 8.8% 100.0% 20.2% 461% 4.9% -30.0%
_ SMS from Last VRHS from Last If another student was involved in unsafe or
Answer Options Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for dangerous behavior, | would report it
Percent SMS Percent VRHS anonymously (without anyone knowing it
Yes 58.5% 47.7% 54.1% 8.4% was me) to Safe2Tell?
No 12.5% -8.1% 23.2% -0.4%
| don't know how to use Safe2Tell 16.7% -29.8% 14.8% -8.1%
| don't know about Safe2Tell 12.2% -47.0% 7.9% -26.9%

OYes

BNo

Safe2Tell

O] don't know how
to use Safe2Tell

O] don't know about




Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Secondary Students
October 2013

Students feel safe at school

District District % Difference % Difference % Difference EVA % Difference
A . from Last FHS from Last FMS from Last HMS from Last
nswer Options Response | Response s Response
Count Percent urvey for | Response Survey at Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
District Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 1019 26.4% +22% 25.1% +31% 30.2% +25% 71.8% 21.0% 9.4%
Most of the time 1923 49.7% +<1% 49.3% -39% 51.2% -2% 20.5% 53.3% 4.7%
Sometimes 756 19.6% -16% 20.0% -9% 16.0% -23% 7.7% 22.3% -15.5%
Rarely/Never 169 4.4% -15% 5.6% -26% 2.5% -11% 0.0% 3.3% -2.9%
Difference % Difference % Difference % Difference % Difference
A . NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
nswer Options
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 38.2% 9.8% 43.2% 112% 19.6% -19.3% 26.0% 30.7% 19.4% -0.5%
Most of the time 38.2% -12.4% 48.4% -14% 47 1% -0.2% 49.3% 0.0% 54.2% 13.2%
Sometimes 9.1% -45.2% 30.2% -55% 25.4% 8.5% 20.6% -15.9% 20.6% -12.0%
Rarely/Never 14.5% 190.0% 1.0% 60% 7.8% 52.9% 4.1% -34.9% 5.8% -37.0%
Students feel safe at school
O Always
BEMost of the

time

OSometimes

ORarely/
Never
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School staff cares about students

District District %fDiffe[ence % Difference % Difference FVA % Difference
Answer Options Response Response Srom afSt FHS from Last FMS from Last Response HMS from Last
Count Percent urveylor | Response | Surveyat | Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
District Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 1699 43.9% +24% 25.1% +39% 62.2% +14% 92.3% 46.3% 21.5%
Most of the time 1286 33.3% -5% 40.3% +7% 25.1% -13% 2.6% 33.9% -6.9%
Sometimes 661 17.1% -19% 26.0% -20% 10.0% -13% 5.1% 15.1% -18.4%
Rarely/Never 221 5.7% -30% 8.7% -28% 2.7% -43% 0.0% 4.6% -34.3%
% Difference % Differece % Difference % Difference % Difference
Answer Options NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 65.5% 15.1% 55.7% 20% 25.7% 28.5% 47.8% 30.6% 20.0% -12.7%
Most of the time 18.2% -28.3% 34.4% -12% 41.6% 8.1% 31.4% -6.0% 42 2% 5.8%
Sometimes 12.7% 0.0% 7.7% -41% 22.9% -29.1% 15.2% -26.6% 28.9% 13.3%
Rarely/Never 3.6% -28.0% 2.2% 38% 9.8% 7.7% 5.6% -39.8% 8.9% -23.9%
School staff cares about students
O Always
B Most of the
time

OSometimes

ORarely/Never
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October 2013

Students are comfortable asking school staff for help

District District | 2 Difference % Difference % Difference FVA % Difference
Answer Options | Response | Response | from Last FHS from Last FMS fromLast | Response HMS from Last
Count Percent Surveyfor | Response | Surveyat | Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
District Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 655 16.9% +16% 15.7% +47% 20.9% +14% 64.1% 13.1% -7.8%
Most of the time 1343 34.7% +9% 29.8% +16% 39.3% +3% 28.2% 38.7% 16.6%
Sometimes 1364 35.3% -2% 39.4% -4% 30.9% -<1% 5.1% 37.8% 4.4%
Rarely/Never 505 13.1% -26% 15.2% -33% 8.9% -29% 2.6% 10.3% -37.2%
% Difference % Differece % Difference % Difference % Difference
Answer Options NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 25.5% -40.0% 24.6% 113% 9.6% -20.7% 17.4% 40.3% 11.4% 20.0%
Most of the time 34.5% 17.7% 41.0% 21% 26.4% -7.4% 34.5% 3.0% 31.9% 16.0%
Sometimes 27.3% 64.5% 28.4% -30% 40.3% 1.8% 35.3% -4.1% 38.6% 1.6%
Rarely/Never 12.7% 9.5% 6.0% -57% 23.7% 19.7% 12.8% -25.6% 18.1% -27.9%

Students are comfortable asking school staff for help

O Always

B Most of the
time

OSometimes

ORarely/Never
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The school environment is friendly and welcoming

District District | 2 Difference % Difference % Difference FVA % Difference
Answer Options | Response | Response g:rrcel_afitr FHS from Last FMS fromLast | Response HMS from Last
Count Percent e Response Survey at Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
District Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 1190 30.8% +39% 20.6% +56% 43.0% +31% 84.6% 28.4% 33.3%
Most of the time 1546 40.0% +2% 39.2% +4% 39.0% -4% 10.3% 40.6% 3.1%
Sometimes 882 22.8% -23% 30.9% -14% 14.7% -33% 5.1% 25.1% -16.3%
Rarely/Never 249 6.4% -29% 9.4% -29% 3.3% -21% 0.0% 5.9% -36.9%
% Difference % Differece % Difference % Difference % Difference
Answer Options NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 38.2% -6.6% 51.4% 105% 14.9% 2.8% 31.2% 55.2% 18.3% 2.8%
Most of the time 47.3% 20.7% 37.2% -6% 42.1% 4.7% 40.6% 4.4% 42.5% 15.8%
Sometimes 7.3% -45.1% 9.3% -68% 31.7% -11.2% 22.4% -26.3% 29.7% -11.6%
Rarely/Never 7.3% 10.6% 2.2% -65% 11.3% 17.7% 5.8% -45.3% 9.4% -21.0%

The school environment is friendly and welcoming

O Always
BMost of the
time

OSometimes

ORarely/Never
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School staff is fair when disciplining students

District District %fDiffe[ence % Difference % Difference FVA % Difference
Answer Options | Response | Response Srom afst FHS from Last FMS fromLast | Response HMS from Last
Count Percent urveéylor | Response | Surveyat | Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
District Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 954 24.7% +44% 16.4% +89% 36.4% +23% 71.8% 22.9% 31.6%
Most of the time 1418 36.7% +3% 34.7% +8% 36.9% +1% 23.1% 37.6% 5.9%
Sometimes 1048 27.1% -15% 32.7% -17% 20.2% -14% 5.1% 28.8% -12.2%
Rarely/Never 447 11.6% -25% 16.2% -17% 6.5% -37% 0.0% 10.7% -25.2%
% Difference % Differece % Difference % Difference % Difference
Answer Options NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 30.9% -1.9% 32.2% 158% 11.3% 3.7% 25.2% 57.5% 14.2% 67.1%
Most of the time 36.4% 8.0% 37.7% -21% 37.5% 8.1% 39.3% 3.7% 31.7% -1.2%
Sometimes 25.5% 7.1% 25.7% -12% 35.5% -4.1% 24.3% -21.9% 33.9% -8.4%
Rarely/Never 7.3% -33.6% 4.4% -58% 15.6% -10.3% 11.2% -25.3% 20.3% -9.4%
School staff is fair when disciplining students
O Always
B Most of the
time

OSometimes

ORarely/Never
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School staff models character traits expected in students

District District | 2 Difference % Difference % Difference FVA % Difference
Answer Options | Response | Response g:rrcel_afztr FHS from Last FMS fromLast | Response HMS from Last
Count Percent e Response Survey at Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
District Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 1302 33.7% +34% 19.1% +36% 48.5% +24% 82.1% 36.9% 37.7%
Most of the time 1423 36.8% -8% 41.0% +18% 34.9% -13% 17.9% 33.4% -18.1%
Sometimes 890 23.0% -12% 31.6% -19% 13.4% -16% 0.0% 24.0% -2.8%
Rarely/Never 252 6.5% -26% 8.3% -32% 3.2% -32% 0.0% 5.7% -26.0%
% Difference % Differece % Difference % Difference % Difference
Answer Options NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 38.2% 11.4% 48.6% 46% 14.9% 2.8% 36.3% 47.6% 15.0% -9.1%
Most of the time 30.9% -24.4% 39.3% -13% 41.3% 2.2% 37.0% -14.7% 36.4% 4.6%
Sometimes 21.8% 13.0% 9.3% -47% 33.8% -2.0% 20.7% -7.2% 35.8% 0.0%
Rarely/Never 9.1% 65.5% 2.7% -25% 10.1% -4.7% 6.0% -37.5% 12.8% -0.8%

School staff models character traits expected in students

O Always

B Most of the
time

OSometimes

ORarely/Never
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Students generally act the same way toward school staff as they would in front of their parents

District District | 2 Difference % Difference % Difference FVA % Difference
Answer Options | Response | Response ;r::eLafst FHS from Last FMS fromLast | Response HMS from Last
Count Percent VEYy1or | Response Survey at Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
District Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 409 10.6% +22% 8.1% +31% 12.3% +14% 33.3% 9.6% 21%
Most of the time 1171 30.3% +24% 24.2% +24% 34.4% +9% 51.3% 33.0% 33.6%
Sometimes 1387 35.9% -9% 38.6% -5% 33.3% -11% 10.3% 36.3% -14.1%
Rarely/Never 900 23.3% -14% 29.1% -13% 20.0% -1% 5.1% 21.0% -11.0%
% Difference % Differece % Difference % Difference % Difference
Answer Options NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 18.2% 17.4% 8.7% 67% 6.5% -12.2% 13.5% 51.7% 6.4% -5.9%
Most of the time 30.9% -9.9% 43.7% 64% 24.7% 21.1% 29.6% 24.4% 23.6% 14.0%
Sometimes 36.4% -3.2% 34.4% -19% 36.0% -19.8% 35.1% -4.1% 42.5% 18.1%
Rarely/Never 14.5% 14.2% 13.1% -49% 32.7% 20.2% 21.8% -29.0% 27.5% -24.7%

as they would in front of their parents

Students generally act the same way toward school staff

O Always
B Most of the
time

OSometimes

ORarely/Never
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Students follow the rules

District District %fDiffe[ence % Difference % Difference FVA % Difference
Answer Options | Response | Response Srom afst FHS from Last FMS fromLast | Response HMS from Last
Count Percent urveéylor | Response | Surveyat | Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
District Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 233 6.1% +36% 4.5% +5% 5.7% +27% 20.5% 5.0% 13.6%
Most of the time 1769 46.0% +27% 39.3% +26% 53.5% +26% 64.1% 44.1% 24.2%
Sometimes 1544 40.1% -16% 46.0% -7% 35.4% -23% 15.4% 44.9% -11.8%
Rarely/Never 303 7.9% -31% 10.1% -32% 5.4% -27% 0.0% 6.0% -35.5%
% Difference % Differece % Difference % Difference % Difference
Answer Options NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 13.0% 23.8% 3.9% 143% 4.3% 34.4% 9.3% 78.8% 3.6% 33.3%
Most of the time 50.0% 1.6% 63.5% 45% 40.4% 18.8% 43.9% 26.9% 39.1% 26.1%
Sometimes 25.9% -13.1% 28.2% -34% 44.7% -10.6% 38.3% -22.8% 45.8% -7.7%
Rarely/Never 11.1% 5.7% 4.4% -63% 10.6% -17.2% 8.4% -21.5% 11.5% -31.1%
Students follow the rules
O Always
BMost of the
time

OSometimes

ORarely/Never
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Students treat school property as if it were their own

District District | 2 Difference % Difference % Difference FVA % Difference
Answer Options | Response | Response g:rrcel_afitr FHS from Last FMS fromLast | Response HMS from Last
Count Percent e Response Survey at Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
District Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 456 11.8% +49% 5.4% -30% 14.2% +51% 30.8% 11.0% 41.0%
Most of the time 1555 40.4% +21% 34.4% +35% 50.7% +24% 51.3% 39.3% 12.6%
Sometimes 1363 35.4% -14% 44.2% +1% 27.8% -26% 15.4% 41.7% -4.8%
Rarely/Never 475 12.3% -29% 15.9% -31% 7.4% -40% 2.6% 8.0% -40.8%
% Difference % Differece % Difference % Difference % Difference
Answer Options NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 13.0% -18.8% 21.5% 216% 8.3% 48.2% 14.6% 53.7% 7.5% 120.6%
Most of the time 35.2% -11.6% 44.2% 35% 33.6% 19.1% 39.7% 19.9% 32.1% 0.6%
Sometimes 35.2% 6.3% 28.2% -40% 39.1% -16.1% 32.5% -19.2% 40.2% 1.0%
Rarely/Never 16.7% 51.8% 6.1% -55% 18.9% -4.1% 13.2% -23.3% 20.1% -19.0%

Students treat school property as if it were their own

time

O Always

BMost of the

OSometimes

ORarely/Never
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Students accept all peers for who they are

District District %fDiffe[ence % Difference % Difference FVA % Difference
Answer Options Response Response Srom afSt FHS from Last FMS from Last Response HMS from Last
Count Percent urveéylor | Response | Surveyat | Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
District Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 589 15.3% +44% 10.0% +85% 17.2% +30% 43.6% 16.2% 31.7%
Most of the time 1412 36.7% +12% 29.0% +7% 43.5% +15% 41.0% 34.3% 3.3%
Sometimes 1384 36.0% -10% 42.6% -3% 31.7% -17% 10.3% 38.7% -4.2%
Rarely/Never 464 12.1% -27% 18.5% -21% 7.6% -29% 5.1% 10.8% -22.9%
% Difference % Differece % Difference % Difference % Difference
Answer Options NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 24.1% -0.8% 24.3% 212% 10.6% 55.9% 18.2% 37.9% 7.0% 18.6%
Most of the time 42.6% 10.1% 45.9% 22% 33.6% 13.1% 35.8% 13.3% 34.4% 14.7%
Sometimes 20.4% -19.7% 23.2% -41% 39.1% -16.8% 35.3% -9.7% 41.9% 3.5%
Rarely/Never 13.0% 12.1% 6.6% -56% 16.7% 1.2% 10.7% -33.5% 16.8% -28.8%
Students accept all peers for who they are
O Always
BMost of the
time

OSometimes

ORarely/Never
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If students see another student being bullied, they do or say something to stop it

District District | 2 Difference % Difference % Difference FVA % Difference
Answer Options | Response | Response | from Last FHS from Last FMS fromLast | Response HMS from Last
Count Percent Surveyfor | Response | Surveyat | Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
District Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 558 14.5% +58% 7.8% +53% 16.6% +29% 51.3% 15.3% 36.6%
Most of the time 1185 30.8% +21% 25.2% +35% 38.1% +14% 30.8% 32.6% 30.9%
Sometimes 1441 37.4% -11% 44.7% -3% 32.3% -18% 15.4% 36.9% -13.2%
Rarely/Never 665 17.3% -25% 22.3% -26% 13.0% -10% 2.6% 15.3% -28.5%
% Difference % Differece % Difference % Difference % Difference
Answer Options NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 33.3% 39.9% 24.9% 99% 7.8% 34.5% 17.5% 121.5% 6.7% 42.6%
Most of the time 29.6% -7.5% 35.4% 21% 23.2% 15.4% 31.2% 21.4% 23.5% 24.3%
Sometimes 24.1% -20.7% 28.2% -34% 44.7% -1.8% 35.3% -14.9% 46.1% 0.9%
Rarely/Never 13.0% -5.8% 11.6% -26% 24.2% -15.4% 16.0% -36.0% 23.7% -22.8%
If students see another student being bullied, they do or
say something to stop it
O Always
B Most of the
time

OSometimes

ORarely/Never
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If students see something dangerous, they immediately report it to an adult

District District %fDiffe[ence % Difference % Difference FVA % Difference
Answer Options | Response | Response Srom afst FHS from Last FMS fromLast | Response HMS from Last
Count Percent L[')"_"GY Or | Response | Surveyat | Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
Istrict Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 847 22.0% +45% 10.3% +12% 30.7% +44% 56.4% 21.6% 38.5%
Most of the time 1207 31.4% +18% 29.9% +57% 35.7% +5% 23.1% 38.0% 31.9%
Sometimes 1205 31.3% -16% 38.6% -16% 24.1% -20% 17.9% 28.3% -26.5%
Rarely/Never 590 15.3% -25% 21.2% -18% 9.5% -35% 2.6% 12.1% -29.2%
% Difference % Differece % Difference % Difference % Difference
Answer Options NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 16.7% -28.0% 45.3% 89% 10.4% 35.1% 25.0% 44.5% 9.8% 32.4%
Most of the time 37.0% 42.3% 32.0% 4% 21.2% -9.8% 29.4% 3.2% 28.2% 33.6%
Sometimes 27.8% -13.1% 16.0% -52% 42.2% 1.2% 30.8% -11.2% 41.6% -0.5%
Rarely/Never 18.5% -1.6% 6.6% -45% 26.3% -3.0% 14.8% -23.7% 20.4% -31.3%
If students see something dangerous, they immediately
report it to an adult
O Always
BMost of the
time

OSometimes

ORarely/Never
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Students help to make the school/community a better place for everyone

District District %fDiffe[ence % Difference % Difference FVA % Difference
Answer Options | Response | Response Srom afst FHS from Last FMS fromLast | Response HMS from Last
Count Percent urveéylor | Response | Surveyat | Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
District Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 629 16.3% +61% 8.7% +43% 21.3% +46% 64.1% 14.3% 47.4%
Most of the time 1387 36.0% +20% 33.2% +33% 43.9% +14% 20.5% 35.9% 13.3%
Sometimes 1361 35.4% -16% 43.5% -5% 26.8% -21% 15.4% 37.2% -7.0%
Rarely/Never 472 12.3% -31% 14.7% -37% 8.0% -38% 0.0% 12.5% -32.8%
% Difference % Differece % Difference % Difference % Difference
Answer Options NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 20.4% -21.5% 32.6% 347% 9.3% 31.0% 18.1% 96.7% 8.4% 42.4%
Most of the time 42.6% 18.7% 37.6% 16% 30.6% 22.4% 34.3% 14.3% 30.4% 28.8%
Sometimes 27.8% -11.7% 22.1% -54% 43.7% -16.6% 34.7% -13.5% 44.1% -7.5%
Rarely/Never 9.3% 40.9% 7.7% -38% 16.4% 5.1% 12.9% -37.7% 17.0% -25.8%
Students help to make the school/community a better
place for everyone
O Always
B Most of the
time

OSometimes

ORarely/Never
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Students believe that they can make a positive difference in the school/community

District District | 2 Difference % Difference % Difference FVA % Difference
Answer Options | Response | Response | from Last FHS from Last FMS fromLast | Response HMS from Last
Count Percent Surveyfor | Response | Surveyat | Response | Survey for Percent Response | Survey for
District Percent FHS Percent FMS Percent HMS
Always 680 17.7% +36% 10.7% +37% 23.8% +25% 53.8% 15.8% 24.4%
Most of the time 1358 35.3% +16% 30.6% +29% 41.5% +8% 25.6% 38.2% 19.8%
Sometimes 1331 34.6% -14% 42.2% -11% 25.7% -17% 15.4% 35.8% -11.0%
Rarely/Never 480 12.5% -21% 16.5% -21% 9.0% -22% 5.1% 10.2% -32.9%
% Difference % Differece % Difference % Difference % Difference
Answer Options NS/PLC from Last RMCA from Last SCHS from Last SMS from Last VRHS from Last
Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Surveyfor | Response | Survey for
Percent NS/PLC Percent RMCA Percent SCHS Percent SMS Percent VRHS
Always 29.6% 11.7% 13.5% 121% 11.6% 36.5% 18.2% 43.3% 9.2% 21.1%
Most of the time 27.8% -8.6% 31.3% 8% 32.6% 15.6% 35.8% 19.7% 27.1% 8.0%
Sometimes 25.9% -23.1% 40.1% -31% 37.1% -22.9% 33.9% -16.5% 49.4% 5.3%
Rarely/Never 16.7% 77.7% 15.1% -42% 18.7% 23.0% 12.1% -28.4% 14.2% -30.4%

the school/community

Students believe that they can make a positive difference in

time

O Always

B Most of the

OSometimes

ORarely/Never




